INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF



March 21, 2013

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Silva Ferman Don Parker Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Marianne C. Lobaccaro Village Clerk / Treasurer

Kimberly A. Day Deputy Clerk, Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA Village Building Inspector Stormwater Mgmt Officer

Bart Giusto Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator

Richard Hirt Architectural Review Board, Chair

Marion Endrizzi Planning Board, Chair

Eugene O'Connor Zoning and Appeals Board, Chair

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Plandome Heights Marion Endrizzi named to Town of North Hempstead May W. Newburger – Women's Roll of Honor

On March 21, 2013, Plandome Heights Civic Association President, Marion Endrizzi, was named to the Town of North Hempstead, May W. Newburger Women's Roll of Honor. This is awarded to women who have made a significant impact on their community as "trailblazers." The award is named after former Supervisor May W. Newburger, a trailblazer herself as the first CEO of a Town on Long Island.

After moving to the Village in the 1970's, Marion became involved in the SCA including membership on its executive board. For 16 years Marion served in Village government as Trustee and as Mayor. Marion founded the Village's "tree program" to repopulate the Village with trees after learning that a tree disease was claiming the historic maples in the Bournedales. Marion is a Charter member of the Plandome Heights Women's Club and serves as Chair of its Nominating Committee. In 2010, Marion took leadership in reactivating the Plandome Heights Civic Association where she serves as President and works with the Greater Council of Manhasset Civic Associations. Marion worked in concert with the Mayor in the Village's successful effort to remain in Council District 6 in 2012. Marion is also on the Plandome Road Parking Committee. In addition, Marion serves as Chair of the Village Planning Board. Many residents also know Marion as the guardian of the Plandome Pond Park.



Honoree Marion Endrizzi with Councilwoman Dina DeGiorgio, Trustee Aida Ferman, Clerk-Treasurer Marianne Lobaccaro and Mayor Ken Riscica